
RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY OF KNOWLEDGE TECHNOLOGIES 
(Act 18 of 2008) 

RGUKT, Basar –Nirmal– 504107. 
Off: 08752 – 243344 

www.rgukt.ac.in 

 

Ref: RGUKT-B/Proc/Q01/LCD Projector /20198,                                                          dated:02.01.2019  

 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS 

 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Knowledge Technologies (RGUKT), Basar, invites sealed quotations 

(Single bid system) for supply and installation of LCD Projector with the following specifications. 

 

The last date for submission of quotation is 07.01.2019 

 

1.Technical Specifications for LCD Projector: 

 

S.no Technical Parameter Desired Specification 

1 

Brightness 

3200 ANSI Lumens or 

higher  

2 Light Source Life Min 10,000 Hours 

3 

LCD Panels 

0.63”x 3 Bright Era LCD 

Panel  

4 Panel Display Resolution XGA(1024x 768 dots) 

5 Contrast Ratio 20,000:1 or better 

6 

Lightsource 

Ultra High Pressure 

mercury lamp  

7 Zoom/Focus Approx.1.2x or better 

8 

Key Stone Correction 

Vertical :  +/- 30 Degrees 

or better 

9 Throw Ratio 1.47:1 to 1.77:1 or better 

10 Screen Size 30”to300” 

11 

Inputs 

2 X VGA, 2 X HDMI, 
Video, S 

Video,RS232C,RJ45,USB 

Type A and Type B, 
RS232C Connector, Mic 

Input Mini Jack 

12 

Outputs 

Moniter out from both 

VGA inputs. 

13 

USB Media Viewer 

Should support photos, 

images and graphics 

viewing 



14 

Input Label Function  

Should be able to support 

input labels,making it 
easier to see on screen what 

devices are connected and 

being used. 

15 

Network Presentation 

Yes, Should be able to 
connect min 4 PC/Mac 

Computers 

16 

Horizontal Scanning Frequency 15 kHz to 92kHz 

17 

Vertical Scanning Frequency 48 Hz to 92Hz 

18 

Remote Control App 

Should be available in both 
Android and iOS devices 

for projector control 

19 Acoustic Noise Less than 30dB 

20 Max Computer Signal resolution for 

input UXGA (1600 X 1200) 

21 

Video signal input 

NTSC, PAL, SECAM, 

480/60i, 576/50i, 480/60p, 

576/50p, 720/60p, 720/50p, 

1080/60i, 
1080/50i,1080/60p, 

1080/50p 

22 

Color System 

NTSC3.58,PAL,SECAM,N
TSC4.43,PAL-M,PAL-

N,PAL60 

23 Weight  Less than 4Kgs 

24 
Ceiling Mount Kit 

2+2 Ft with all standard 
accessories 

25 Cables (HDMI) HDMI Cable 20 Mtrs 

26 
Cables (Power) 

3 PIN AC Power Cable 20 
Mtrs 

27 

Projector Cage 

Protecting Projector from 

theft and damage 

Made by perforated sheet 
for good air circulation 

 Suitable for almost models 

of Projector 
 Suitable for 

Left/Right/Centre Lens 

Projectors 
 Attractive light Weight 

design with pad lock 

 

28 

Warranty 

3 years Onsite for Projector 
and 500 Hours or 6 Months 

on Lamp 

 



 

 

 Bid  processing fee of Rs 1000/- in the form of Demand Draft must be enclosed. 

 

 Bidder should have GST, PAN, ESI/EPF registration with concerned authorities in India. Copy of 

GST, PAN & ESIC / EPF registration should be attached.  

 

 The bidder must be a Authorized Distributer of Projectors and should provide a MAF addressed 

to The Vice Chancellor, RGUKT, Basar, Nirmal District,Telangana-504107 with the tender 

Reference No. or NIQ no as per the document.   

 

 Three Years warranty on the supplied Projectors and accessories and 1 Year for other BoQ items. 

 

  Bidder should provide a letter of undertaking to attend the breakdown or service calls within 3 

Hours from the time of reporting and 12 hours for its resolution.  
 

 Standby Projectors to be provided in case for further deferments.  

 
 

 

Address for sending of sealed quotations:  

Procurement Section, RGUKT- Basar,  

 Nirmal District, Telangana -504107.  

Call:9492301704.  

                                                                                                                                                      Sd/- 

 Vice-Chancellor



 

 

 
                                    COMMERCIAL BID FOR  LCD PROJECTORS 

                                                        (On Company’s letterhead)     

 

Sl. No. Item 

Make & 

Model 

Quoted 

Qty 
Unit 

Price 

Total 

Price  

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 

Projector with 3200 ANSI Lumens,Native 

resolution of XGA (1024x768),Contrast 

Ratio of 20,000:1, Light source life of 
10,000 Hrs, inputs of LAN, 2x HDMI, 

2XVGA, RJ-45, USB Type A&B, 

Composite Video,RS-232, Audio Out etc 

  
15 
 

    

2 2+2 Ft Ceiling Mounting Kit   15     

3 HDMI Cable 20 Meters   15     

4 AC Power Cord 3 PIN 20 Mtrs   15     

5 Projector Cage   15     

6 Installation charges 
 

1     

  
  

 
    

    GST Amt       

Total Amount   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


